
 

 

SC20-1306 
LT Case No. 1D18-2114; 2016-CA-001009 

 

 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

________________________________________ 
 

UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, THE RELIABLE LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY; MUTUAL SAVINGS LIFE INSURANCE 
COMPANY; and RESERVE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, 

 
Petitioners, 

 
v. 
 

JIMMY PATRONIS, in his official capacity as Chief Financial Officer of the State 
of Florida, and the FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 

 
Respondents. 

 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

 
Please take notice that Daniel Nordby of the law firm of Shutts & Bowen 

LLP hereby appears as counsel for Petitioners United Insurance Company of 

America; The Reliable Life Insurance Company; Mutual Savings Life Insurance 

Company; and Reserve National Insurance Company, and designates the primary 

and secondary email addresses listed below for service of all filings. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 
_/s/ Daniel Nordby              ____ 
DANIEL E. NORDBY (FBN 14588) 
DNordby@shutts.com 
Secondary: MPoppell@shutts.com 
 
SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 804 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
850-241-1717 
 
Counsel for Petitioners 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been filed 
with the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal this 3rd day of September, 2020, which 
electronically serves a copy to: 
 
John W. Terwilleger 
Gunster, Yoakley Stewart, P.A. 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1804 
jterwilleger@gunster.com 
dpeterson@gunster.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 

M. Drew Parker 
Radey Law Firm 
P.O. Box 10967 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
dparker@radeylaw.com 
dguelztow@radeylaw.com 
Lynden Lyman  
20A Westvale Meadow  
Concord, MA 01742 
lynden@unclaimedadvisor.com 
 
Counsel for Amicus Curiae National 
Association of Unclaimed Property 
Administrators 
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Timothy G. Schoenwalder 
Meenan P.A.  
300 S. Duval Street, Suite 410 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
ts@meenanlawfirm.com  
Andrew B. Kay  
P. Randolph Seybold 
Cozen O’Connor  
1200 19th Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20036 
akay@cozen.com  
rseybold@cozen.com  
 
Counsel for Amicus Curiae Thrivent 
Financial for Lutherans 

 
Thomas P. Crapps  
Timothy J. Meenan 
Kirsten Mathis  
Meenan P.A.  
300 S. Duval Street, Suite 410 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
tom@meenanlawfirm.com 
tim@meenanlawfirm.com 
kirsten@meenanlawfirm.com  
 
Counsel for Amicus Curiae Florida 
Insurance Council 

 
 
 
Katherine E. Giddings  
Diane G. DeWolf  
Akerman LLP  
101 E. College Avenue, Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
katherine.giddings@akerman.com 
diane.dewolf@akerman.com  
 
Counsel for Amicus Curiae American 
Council of Life Insurers 

 
 
 
Christine Davis Graves  
Carlton Fields  
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 500 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
cgraves@carltonfields.com  
 
Counsel for Amicus Curiae National 
Alliance of Life Companies 

 
_/s/ Daniel Nordby              ____ 
Attorney 
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